Document Number: 93532 For technical questions, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 01-Oct-08 1
Standard Recovery Diodes
Generation 2 DO-5 (Stud Version), 95 A
95PF(R)...(W) Series
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• High surge current capability

Generation 2 DO-5 (Stud Version), 95 A
Vishay High Power Products
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
Device code
51 32 4
95 PF R 120 W
1 -  95 = Standard device
  97 = Isolated lead on standard terminal
 with silicone sleeve available for 1200 V only
 (red = Reverse polarity)
 (blue = Normal polarity)
2 - PF = Plastic package
3 -  None = Stud normal polarity (cathode to stud)
  R = Stud reverse polarity (anode to stud)
4 - Voltage code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
5 -  None = Standard terminal
  (see dimensions for 95PF(R)... - link at the end of datasheet)
  W = Wire terminal
  (see dimensions for 95PF(R)...W - link at the end of datasheet)
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95345
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com